049 - Mobile County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

2/14/2022 6:46:33 AM

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2021

Budget

$314,674,532.46
$18,000.00
$116,864,069.03
$2,432,208.60
$433,988,810.09

$256,657,228.90
$77,159,359.62
$43,778,434.52
$37,138,468.60
$23,400,949.02
$150,000.00
$362,694.24
$4,116,514.00
$442,763,648.90

$32,716,628.66
$21,812,997.92
$10,903,630.74

$2,128,791.93
$39,545,377.42
$41,674,169.35

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

GENERAL

Actual

$331,425,562.98
$9,800.00
$126,150,503.84
$570,988.72
$458,156,855.54

$250,130,394.73
$71,194,070.74
$41,054,219.41
$31,652,458.42
$34,284,465.91
$628,711.69
$362,694.24
$4,596,755.39
$433,903,770.53

$30,185,996.90
$23,182,017.41
$7,003,979.49

$31,257,064.50
$39,326,685.99
$70,583,750.49

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$16,751,030.52
($8,200.00)
$9,286,434.81
($1,861,219.88)
$24,168,045.45

$6,526,834.17
$5,965,288.88
$2,724,215.11
$5,486,010.18
($10,883,516.89)
($478,711.69)
$0.00
($480,241.39)
$8,859,878.37

($2,530,631.76)
($1,369,019.49)
($3,899,651.25)

$29,128,272.57
($218,691.43)
$28,909,581.14

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$227,318,243.45
$14,189,917.13
$500,000.23
$242,008,160.81

$88,303,034.64
$51,636,932.87
$22,447,892.28
$39,300,478.31
$17,613,670.63
$950,000.00
$8,952,000.00
$13,987,320.98
$243,191,329.71

$9,133,121.18
$6,133,121.18
$3,000,000.00

$1,816,831.10
$15,777,360.45
$17,594,191.55

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$136,083,779.90
$9,515,099.07
$179,891.71
$145,778,770.68

$55,824,443.08
$23,638,318.79
$6,938,996.37
$17,469,173.82
$7,128,731.67
$29,563.20
$741,775.11
$32,670,505.34
$144,441,507.38

$7,835,451.45
$4,584,074.18
$3,251,377.27

$4,588,640.57
$15,780,191.53
$20,368,832.10

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($91,234,463.55)
($4,674,818.06)
($320,108.52)
($96,229,390.13)

$32,478,591.56
$27,998,614.08
$15,508,895.91
$21,831,304.49
$10,484,938.96
$920,436.80
$8,210,224.89
($18,683,184.36)
$98,749,822.33

($1,297,669.73)
$1,549,047.00
$251,377.27

$2,771,809.47
$2,831.08
$2,774,640.55
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

049 - Mobile County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

2/14/2022 6:47:15 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2021

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$1,177,666.67 $1,494,643.05
$0.00 $0.00

$1,177,666.67

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$20,308,228.60
$0.00
$20,308,228.60

$23,521,547.22
$0.00
$23,521,547.22

$4,390,985.29
$37,090,346.47
$41,481,331.76

$1,494,643.05

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$21,040,525.34
$0.00
$21,040,525.34

$23,441,548.80
$0.00
$23,441,548.80

$3,895,666.51
$37,090,346.47
$40,986,012.98

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
$316,976.38
$0.00
$316,976.38

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
($732,296.74)
$0.00
($732,296.74)

($79,998.42)
$0.00
($79,998.42)

($495,318.78)
$0.00
($495,318.78)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$18,158,754.00
$0.00
$36,082,953.32
$0.00
$54,241,707.32

$1,000,000.00
$10,000.00
$18,971,123.79
$7,977,805.40
$6,731,540.30
$1,108,604.81
$3,534,906.41
$0.00
$39,333,980.71

$7,977,805.40
$22,331,765.20
($14,353,959.80)

$553,766.81
$40,067,350.58
$40,621,117.39

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$18,697,948.25
$0.00
$46,212,585.87
$0.00
$64,910,534.12

$644,322.48
$51,519.30
$8,306,866.00
$8,095,038.77
$7,109,019.66
$10,174,939.89
$4,420,960.78
$0.00
$38,802,666.88

$12,655,394.51
$22,322,173.22
($9,666,778.71)

$16,441,088.53
$40,068,518.05
$56,509,606.58

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$539,194.25
$0.00
$10,129,632.55
$0.00
$10,668,826.80

$355,677.52
($41,519.30)
$10,664,257.79
($117,233.37)
($377,479.36)
($9,066,335.08)
($886,054.37)
$0.00
$531,313.83

$4,677,589.11
$9,591.98
$4,687,181.09

$15,887,321.72
$1,167.47
$15,888,489.19
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049 - Mobile County Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:

2/14/2022 6:47:59 AM

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2021

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System
Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$3,403,152.10 $1,982,837.18
$0.00 $0.00

$3,403,152.10

$1,305,725.28
$1,515,958.47
$6,808.60
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$135,616.51
$2,964,108.86

$311,578.05
$311,578.05
$0.00

$439,043.24
$2,289,796.03
$2,728,839.27

$1,982,837.18

$768,376.27
$894,015.86
$32,859.56
$0.00

$0.00
$76,085.00
$0.00
$106,868.75
$1,878,205.44

$89,833.22
$108,358.01
($18,524.79)

$86,106.95
$2,506,208.98
$2,592,315.93

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($1,420,314.92)
$0.00
($1,420,314.92)

$537,349.01
$621,942.61
($26,050.96)
$0.00

$0.00
($76,085.00)
$0.00
$28,747.76
$1,085,903.42

($221,744.83)
$203,220.04
($18,524.79)

($352,936.29)
$216,412.95
($136,523.34)

Pulled from Production

Budget

$332,833,286.46
$227,336,243.45
$171,717,758.25

$2,932,208.83
$734,819,496.99

$347,265,988.82
$130,322,250.96
$85,204,259.19
$84,416,752.31
$47,746,159.95
$2,208,604.81
$33,157,829.25
$18,239,451.49
$748,561,296.78

$73,660,680.51
$50,589,462.35
$23,071,218.16

$9,329,418.37
$134,770,230.95
$144,099,649.32

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$350,123,511.23
$136,093,579.90
$185,355,669.01

$750,880.43
$672,323,640.57

$307,367,536.56
$95,777,924.69
$56,332,941.34
$57,216,671.01
$48,522,217.24
$10,909,299.78
$26,565,955.47
$37,374,129.48
$640,066,675.57

$74,208,224.88
$50,196,622.82
$24,011,602.06

$56,268,567.06
$134,771,951.02
$191,040,518.08

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$17,290,224.77
($91,242,663.55)
$13,637,910.76
($2,181,328.40)
($62,495,856.42)

$39,898,452.26
$34,544,326.27
$28,871,317.85
$27,200,081.30
($776,057.29)
($8,700,694.97)
$6,591,873.78
($19,134,677.99)
$108,494,621.21

$547,544.37
$392,839.53
$940,383.90

$46,939,148.69
$1,720.07
$46,940,868.76
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