STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2021

049 - Mobile County Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$314,674,532.46	\$331,425,562.98	\$16,751,030.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$18,000.00	\$9,800.00	(\$8,200.00)	\$227,318,243.45	\$136,083,779.90	(\$91,234,463.55)
Local Sources	\$116,864,069.03	\$126,150,503.84	\$9,286,434.81	\$14,189,917.13	\$9,515,099.07	(\$4,674,818.06)
Other Sources	\$2,432,208.60	\$570,988.72	(\$1,861,219.88)	\$500,000.23	\$179,891.71	(\$320,108.52)
Total Revenues:	\$433,988,810.09	\$458,156,855.54	\$24,168,045.45	\$242,008,160.81	\$145,778,770.68	(\$96,229,390.13)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$256,657,228.90	\$250,130,394.73	\$6,526,834.17	\$88,303,034.64	\$55,824,443.08	\$32,478,591.56
Instructional Support Services	\$77,159,359.62	\$71,194,070.74	\$5,965,288.88	\$51,636,932.87	\$23,638,318.79	\$27,998,614.08
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$43,778,434.52	\$41,054,219.41	\$2,724,215.11	\$22,447,892.28	\$6,938,996.37	\$15,508,895.91
Auxiliary Services	\$37,138,468.60	\$31,652,458.42	\$5,486,010.18	\$39,300,478.31	\$17,469,173.82	\$21,831,304.49
General Administrative Services	\$23,400,949.02	\$34,284,465.91	(\$10,883,516.89)	\$17,613,670.63	\$7,128,731.67	\$10,484,938.96
Special Revenue Outlay	\$150,000.00	\$628,711.69	(\$478,711.69)	\$950,000.00	\$29,563.20	\$920,436.80
General Service	\$362,694.24	\$362,694.24	\$0.00	\$8,952,000.00	\$741,775.11	\$8,210,224.89
Other Expenditures	\$4,116,514.00	\$4,596,755.39	(\$480,241.39)	\$13,987,320.98	\$32,670,505.34	(\$18,683,184.36)
Total Expenditures:	\$442,763,648.90	\$433,903,770.53	\$8,859,878.37	\$243,191,329.71	\$144,441,507.38	\$98,749,822.33
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$32,716,628.66	\$30,185,996.90	(\$2,530,631.76)	\$9,133,121.18	\$7,835,451.45	(\$1,297,669.73)
Other Financing Uses:	\$21,812,997.92	\$23,182,017.41	(\$1,369,019.49)	\$6,133,121.18	\$4,584,074.18	\$1,549,047.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$10,903,630.74	\$7,003,979.49	(\$3,899,651.25)	\$3,000,000.00	\$3,251,377.27	\$251,377.27
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over						
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$2,128,791.93	\$31,257,064.50	\$29,128,272.57	\$1,816,831.10	\$4,588,640.57	\$2,771,809.47
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$39,545,377.42	\$39,326,685.99	(\$218,691.43)	\$15,777,360.45	\$15,780,191.53	\$2,831.08
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$41,674,169.35	\$70,583,750.49	\$28,909,581.14	\$17,594,191.55	\$20,368,832.10	\$2,774,640.55

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2021

049 - Mobile County Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,158,754.00	\$18,697,948.25	\$539,194.25
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$1,177,666.67	\$1,494,643.05	\$316,976.38	\$36,082,953.32	\$46,212,585.87	\$10,129,632.55
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$1,177,666.67	\$1,494,643.05	\$316,976.38	\$54,241,707.32	\$64,910,534.12	\$10,668,826.80
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,000,000.00	\$644,322.48	\$355,677.52
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,000.00	\$51,519.30	(\$41,519.30)
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$18,971,123.79	\$8,306,866.00	\$10,664,257.79
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,977,805.40	\$8,095,038.77	(\$117,233.37)
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6,731,540.30	\$7,109,019.66	(\$377,479.36)
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,108,604.81	\$10,174,939.89	(\$9,066,335.08)
Debt Service	\$20,308,228.60	\$21,040,525.34	(\$732,296.74)	\$3,534,906.41	\$4,420,960.78	(\$886,054.37)
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$20,308,228.60	\$21,040,525.34	(\$732,296.74)	\$39,333,980.71	\$38,802,666.88	\$531,313.83
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$23,521,547.22	\$23,441,548.80	(\$79,998.42)	\$7,977,805.40	\$12,655,394.51	\$4,677,589.11
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$22,331,765.20	\$22,322,173.22	\$9,591.98
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$23,521,547.22	\$23,441,548.80	(\$79,998.42)	(\$14,353,959.80)	(\$9,666,778.71)	\$4,687,181.09
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over	¢ 4 000 005 00		(* 405 040 70)	* 550 700 04	¢40,444,000,50	¢45.007.004.70
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$4,390,985.29	\$3,895,666.51	(\$495,318.78)	\$553,766.81	\$16,441,088.53	\$15,887,321.72
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$37,090,346.47	\$37,090,346.47	\$0.00	\$40,067,350.58	\$40,068,518.05	\$1,167.47
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$41,481,331.76	\$40,986,012.98	(\$495,318.78)	\$40,621,117.39	\$56,509,606.58	\$15,888,489.19

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2021

049 - Mobile County Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$332,833,286.46	\$350,123,511.23	\$17,290,224.77
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$227,336,243.45	\$136,093,579.90	(\$91,242,663.55)
Local Sources	\$3,403,152.10	\$1,982,837.18	(\$1,420,314.92)	\$171,717,758.25	\$185,355,669.01	\$13,637,910.76
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2,932,208.83	\$750,880.43	(\$2,181,328.40)
Total Revenues:	\$3,403,152.10	\$1,982,837.18	(\$1,420,314.92)	\$734,819,496.99	\$672,323,640.57	(\$62,495,856.42)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$1,305,725.28	\$768,376.27	\$537,349.01	\$347,265,988.82	\$307,367,536.56	\$39,898,452.26
Instructional Support Services	\$1,515,958.47	\$894,015.86	\$621,942.61	\$130,322,250.96	\$95,777,924.69	\$34,544,326.27
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$6,808.60	\$32,859.56	(\$26,050.96)	\$85,204,259.19	\$56,332,941.34	\$28,871,317.85
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$84,416,752.31	\$57,216,671.01	\$27,200,081.30
Expendable Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$47,746,159.95	\$48,522,217.24	(\$776,057.29)
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$76,085.00	(\$76,085.00)	\$2,208,604.81	\$10,909,299.78	(\$8,700,694.97)
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$33,157,829.25	\$26,565,955.47	\$6,591,873.78
Other Expenditures	\$135,616.51	\$106,868.75	\$28,747.76	\$18,239,451.49	\$37,374,129.48	(\$19,134,677.99)
Total Expenditures:	\$2,964,108.86	\$1,878,205.44	\$1,085,903.42	\$748,561,296.78	\$640,066,675.57	\$108,494,621.21
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$311,578.05	\$89,833.22	(\$221,744.83)	\$73,660,680.51	\$74,208,224.88	\$547,544.37
Other Financing Uses:	\$311,578.05	\$108,358.01	\$203,220.04	\$50,589,462.35	\$50,196,622.82	\$392,839.53
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	(\$18,524.79)	(\$18,524.79)	\$23,071,218.16	\$24,011,602.06	\$940,383.90
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$439,043.24	\$86,106.95	(\$352,936.29)	\$9,329,418.37	\$56,268,567.06	\$46,939,148.69
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$2,289,796.03	\$2,506,208.98	\$216,412.95	\$134,770,230.95	\$134,771,951.02	\$1,720.07
Ending Fund Balance - Sept. 30:	\$2,728,839.27	\$2,592,315.93	(\$136,523.34)	\$144,099,649.32	\$191,040,518.08	\$46,940,868.76

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.